DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2016-877544 RPTT:\$432.90 Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$447.90

03/02/2016 10:02 AM

Pgs=3

TBR I, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1320-30-812-008

After Recording Return Deed and Mail All Future Tax Statements To:

Balboa Realty 397A Third Avenue Chula Vista, CA 91910

AFFIRMATION STATEMENT: The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of an individual.

QUITCLAIM DEED

TBR I, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, hereby releases and quitclaims to AIRMOTIVE INVESTMENTS LLC, all of its right, title and interest in that certain real property situated in Douglas County, Nevada containing Assessor's Parcel Number 1320-30-812-008, more commonly known as 1000 Aspen Grove, Minden, Nevada 89423 more particularly described as:

Lot 8 in Block A, as shown on the map of MOUNTAIN GLEN PHASE 1, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on December 28, 1987, File No. 169542.

Together with all singular, the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof

Dated: 2/26/16	
	TBR I, LLC. a Nevada limited hability company
STATE OF NEVADA	Cory Edge, Manager)) ss.
of TBR I, LLC, personally kr	Name of the personally appeared Cory Edge, as Manager nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the tweledged that he executed the above instrument in his
	Signature of Notary Public
	TERESA SWEENEY Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 05-98654-2 My Appt. Expires Aug 2, 2017

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) 1330 b)	Duglas Parcel Number (: -30-812-00	5) 			
2. Type of Pro a) c) e) g) i)	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other	b) (*) d) () f) () h) (Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	FOR RECORDERS Notes:	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Deed in Lie Transfer Ta	rty Transfer Tax [Only (value o		111,000.00 III,000.00 H32.90	
b. Explai	er Tax Exemption, n Reason for Exen erest: Percentag	nption:		%	
The undersigne and NRS 375.1 belief, and can be provided herein.	d declares and ach 10, that the informa be supported by do Furthermore, the due, may result in	knowledges, ur ation provided ocumentation it disallowance	nder penalty of places of the correct to the called upon to of any claimed	perjury, pursuant to best of their inforr substantiate the in exemption, or othe	nation and formation r determination
Approx.	76. 76. 76.	Buyer and S	eller shall be	jointly and seve	rally liable for any
additional am	ount owed.		/	/_	
Signature_				- E	anaging Member
Signature_			-	Capacity <u>M</u>	anaging Member
	RANTOR) INFO	DRMATION	•	(GRANTEE) IN	
Print Name:	TBR 1, LLC		-	ne: Airmotive Inves	
Address:	9533 Gateway Dr	Ste B	•	: 6360 E Sahara Av	/e
City:	Reno	//	City:	LasVegas	
State:	NV Zip:	89521	State:	NV Zip:	89142
	PERSON REQ		RECORDING	è	
Print Name:	OT THE SELLER OR BU	JYER)		Ecorow #	
Address:				_Escrow_#	<u> </u>
City:			State:	Zip:	·

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)